ORDINANCE NO. 2022-08

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2020-14 OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD, COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Warren, State of New Jersey as follows:

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield has determined that it is in the best interest of the Township to create the position of Part Time Certified Public Works Manager to supervise the day-to-day operations of the Department of Public Works staff, and oversee the transition of the Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Warren, State of New Jersey as follows:

Section 1

Appointment; Term. The Part Time Certified Public Works Manager shall be appointed by majority vote of the governing body. He or she shall hold this office for a one-year term (with the first term ending December 31, 2022). He or she may also be removed from the position for cause as determined by the governing body.

Duties. The Part Time Certified Public Works Manager shall be responsible for the following duties:

- 1. Oversee the transition of Township of Department of Public Works.
- 2. Supervise the Township Department of Public Works staff in their day-to-day functions.

Ordinance 2020-14 is hereby amended by creating and adding the position of Part-time Certified Public Works Manager within the Township and establishing a salary range therefore of \$45-55/hour

This Ordinance shall take effect as required by law.

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an Ordinance duly adopted by the Township Committee held on this date.

Monica Orlando, Acting Township Clerk

Adopted, First Reading: May 25, 2022 Publication Date: JUNE 1, 2022

Adopted, Second Reading: June 8, 2022

Publication Date: